

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Dean of Faculties (Research Section)

Ref. No: BKU/RO/2024/098 Date: 20/03/2024

Notice

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the Presentation and Viva-voce Examination for admission in Ph.D. Programme for the academic session 2022-2023 will commence on and from 01.04.2024. All the candidates who are enlisted as eligible candidates vide notification no BKU/RO/2024/097 dated 20.03.2024 published in the Bankura University Website, will participate in the Presentation and Viva-voce as referred to. The candidates are requested to submit their synopsis of the research proposal within 30.03.2024 in the email addresses given below:

| Name of the Departments | E-mail ID |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Bengali | phdbengali@bankurauniv.ac.in |
| Botany | phdbotany@bankurauniv.ac.in |
| Chemistry | phdchemistry@bankurauniv.ac.in |
| Education | phdeducation@bankurauniv.ac.in |
| English | phdenglish@bankurauniv.ac.in |
| Geography | phdgeography@bankurauniv.ac.in |
| History | phdhistory@bankurauniv.ac.in |
| Law | phdlaw@bankurauniv.ac.in |
| Mathematics | phdmathematics@bankurauniv.ac.in |
| Physics | phdphysics@bankurauniv.ac.in |
| Political Science | phdpoliticalscience@bankurauniv.ac.in |
| Sanskrit | phdsanskrit@bankurauniv.ac.in |
| Social Work | phdsocialwork@bankurauniv.ac.in |

The synopsis must be sent only to the specified Email ID as mentioned above. Otherwise, their synopsis will not be considered. The detail schedule of the meeting of the Board of Research Studies in the respective subjects in this regard will be notified in separate notification.

Sd/Dean of Faculties
(Officiating)
Bankura University

Copy forwarded for the information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. The Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 3. Controller of Examination, Bankura University
- 4. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 5. All the conveners of Board of Research Studies
- 6. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the university website
- 7. Guard file

Sd/Dean of Faculties
(Officiating)
Bankura University